WANTED

Applications are invited for the post of Principal to be filled in Lal Bahadur Shastri Mahavidyalaya, Dharmabad Dist. Nanded (Granted) run by Dharmabad Shikshan Sanstha, Dharmabad. Eligible candidates should submit their application along with all necessary documents within fifteen days from the date of publication of the Advertisement by Registered post only.

Sr. No.	Name of Post (Designation)	No. of Posts	Full Time	Reservation
1.	Principal	01	Full Time	Unreserved

Educational Qualifications:

A. Eligibility:

1. A Master's Degree with at least 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point scale wherever grading system is followed) by a recognized University.

2. A Ph.D. Degree in concerned/allied/relevant discipline (s) in the institution concerned with evidence of published work and research guidance.

3. Professor/ Associate Professor with a total experience of 15 years of teaching/ research in University, Colleges and other institutions of higher education.

4. A minimum of 10 research publications in peer reviewed or UGC listed journals.

5. A minimum of 110 research score as per Appendix II, Table 2 of UGC regulations 2018.

6. Academic Eligibility and other rules regulations as per UGC regulation 18th July, 2018 and Govt.

Resolution No. Misc-2018/C.R.56/UNI-1 date 08th March, 2019.

B. Tenure:

A college Principal shall be appointed for a period of five years extendable for another term of five years on the basis of performance assessment by a committee by the University, constituted as per the rules.

Salary & Allowances :

Pay scales as per the U.G.C., State Government & Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University's rules from time to time.

Note :

1) Prescribed application form is available on the University website (<u>www.srtmun.ac.in</u>).

2) No T.A./D.A. will be paid to attend the interview.

3) Eligible candidates those who are already in services should submit their applications through proper channel.

4) All attested Xerox copies of certificates and other relevant documents should be attached with the application form.

5) The vacant posts are being filled under the decision of Hon. High Court, Aurangabad Bench Petition No. 12051/2015.

Address :

То

The Secretary,

Dharmabad Shikshan Sanstha, Dharmabad C/o Lal Bahadur Shastri Mahavidyalaya Dharmabad-431 809, Dist. Nanded (MS).

> Secretary Dharmabad Shikshan Sanstha, Dharmabad

President Dharmabad Shikshan Sanstha, Dharmabad